Kim Stanish

Mezzo-Soprano

(+1) 303-862-1125
kim@kimstanish.com | kimstanish.com
Denver, CO USA

ROLES
Dalila Samson et Dalila
Moth* A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Hippolyta” A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Sally* Die Fledermaus
Fiammetta Matilde (Coccia)
Suzuki Madama Butterfly
Fairy Queen lolanthe
Carmen Carmen
Frida Kahlo Frida Kahlo & the Bravest Girl in the World
L’Ecureuil L Enfant et les Sortiléeges
La Chatte L Enfant et les Sortiléeges
La Bergere L Enfant et les Sortiléeges
Miss Todd* The Old Maid and the Thief
Dritte Dame Die Zauberflote
Lupe Marin Frida
Mercedes* Carmen

AWARDS & SELECT CONCERTS

Finalist

Mezzo-Soprano Soloist

Alto Soloist

Luciano Pavarotti Competition
Fountain of Youth Concert
Messiah, Boulder Messiah Sing-Along

EDUCATION & TRAINING PROGRAMS
Gerdine Young Artist Program, Opera Theatre of St. Louis

Opera Southwest Apprentice Artist Program

Opera Naples Resident Artist Program

Mediterranean Opera Studio and Festival
Artist-in-Residence, Vocal Immersion Program at Castleton
Florida Voice Project, VOICExperience

Miami Classical Music Festival

West Bay Opera

Opera Theatre of St. Louis

Opera Theatre of St. Louis

Opera Theatre of St. Louis

Opera Southwest Apprentice Artist Program
Opera Naples, Resident Artist Program
Opera Naples, Resident Artist Program
Miami Classical Music Festival

Central City Opera, Touring Company
Boulder Opera Company

Boulder Opera Company

Boulder Opera Company

Lamont Opera Theatre, University of Denver
Lamont Opera Theatre, University of Denver
Opera Artist Institute, Opera Steamboat
Pacific Northwest Opera

Opera Naples
Central City Opera
Boulder Messiah Sing-Along

MM Vocal Performance, Lamont School of Music, University of Denver

Opera Artist Institute, Opera Steamboat

BM, Vocal Performance & BA, Environmental Policy, Western Washington University

Teachers Conductors Directors Coaches
Manuel Perez (present) Daniela Candillari Maria Tadaro Patricia Racette
Catherine Kasch Ramoén Tebar Andrew Owens Michelle DeYoung
Anthony Barrese Marc Callahan Beth Nielsen
Steven Aguilo Arbues Matthew Plenk Sahar Nouri
SPECIAL SKILLS

2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2022
2022-2025
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019
2016

*Cover “Prepared

2025
2023
2022

2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2021/2022
2021
2019
2016

Conversational French and Conversational German | Weightlifting (3 yrs) | Alexander Technique (3 mos) | Certified Yoga Instructor



