Kim Stanish

Mezzo-Soprano

(+1) 303-862-1125

 $kim@kimstanish.com \mid kimstanish.com$

Denver, CO USA



ROLES	~	D. M.			
Dalila		et Dalila	West Bay Opera	2025	
Moth*		mmer Night's Dream	Opera Theatre of St. Louis	2025	
Hippolyta^	Die Fledermaus		Opera Theatre of St. Louis	2025	
,			Opera Theatre of St. Louis	2025	
Fiammetta Matilde (Opera Southwest Apprentice Artist Program	2024 2024	
Suzuki Madama Butte		a Butterfly	Opera Naples, Resident Artist Program		
Fairy Queen	iry Queen Iolanthe		Opera Naples, Resident Artist Program	2024	
Carmen	rmen Carmen		Miami Classical Music Festival	2022	
Frida Kahlo	Kahlo Frida Kahlo & the Bravest Girl in the World		Central City Opera, Touring Company	2022-2025	
· ·		t et les Sortilèges	Boulder Opera Company	2021	
La Chatte	L'Enfan	t et les Sortilèges	Boulder Opera Company	2021	
La Bergère	L'Enfan	t et les Sortilèges	Boulder Opera Company	2021	
Miss Todd*	The Old	Maid and the Thief	Lamont Opera Theatre, University of Denver	2021	
Dritte Dame	Die Zau	berflöte	Lamont Opera Theatre, University of Denver	2021	
Lupe Marin	Frida		Opera Artist Institute, Opera Steamboat	2019	
Mercedes*	Carmen		Pacific Northwest Opera	2016	
				*Cover ^Prepared	
AWARDS & SE	ELECT CO	ONCERTS			
Finalist		Luciano Pavarotti Competition	Opera Naples	2025	
Mezzo-Soprano	Soloist	Fountain of Youth Concert	Central City Opera	2023	
Alto Soloist		Messiah, Boulder Messiah Sing-Along	Boulder Messiah Sing-Along	2022	
		NG PROGRAMS			
_		gram, Opera Theatre of St. Louis		2025	
Opera Southwe		2024			
Opera Naples R	2024				
Mediterranean (2023				
Artist-in-Reside	2023 2022				
Florida Voice P	2022				
Miami Classical Music Festival					
MM Vocal Performance, Lamont School of Music, University of Denver Opera Artist Institute, Opera Steamboat					
BM, Vocal Performance & BA, Environmental Policy, Western Washington University					

Teachers	Conductors	Directors	Coaches
Manuel Perez (present)	Daniela Candillari	Maria Tadaro	Patricia Racette
Catherine Kasch	Ramón Tebar	Andrew Owens	Michelle DeYoung
	Anthony Barrese	Marc Callahan	Beth Nielsen
	Steven Aguilo Arbues	Matthew Plenk	Sahar Nouri

SPECIAL SKILLS

Conversational French and Conversational German | Weightlifting (3 yrs) | Alexander Technique (3 mos) | Certified Yoga Instructor